List of hydro facilities in Canada (2021)
[ WATERPOWERC Source: Renewable Energy Power Plants, 1 MW or more -

= HYDROELECTRICITE North American Cooperation on Energy Information

Facnllty Provmce Date Installed Total Capacity (MW)

Abénaquis QC 1910 2.1
Aberfeldie BC 1922 24
Abitibi Canyon ON 1933 349
Adam-Cunningham QcC 1953 7
Aguasabon ON 1948 45
Aishihik YK 1975 37
Akolkolex BC 1995 10
Alexander ON 1930 69
Almonte ON 2010 5
Andrews ON 1938 47
Annapolis Tidal NS 1984 20
Appleton ON 0 1.4
Arnprior ON 1976 82
Arrow Lakes BC 0 185
Ash River BC 1958 28
Ashlu Creek BC 2010 49.9
Aubrey Falls ON 1969 162
Auburn ON 1911 2
Avon 1 NS 0 4.6
Avon 2 NS 0 3.5
Ayers-1 Qc 1929 4.8
Ayers-2 QC 1994 1
Barr Creek BC 2011 4.4
Barrage-Larocque Qc 1997 10.6
Barrett Chute ON 1924 176
Barrier AB 1947 13
Batawa ON 0 5
Bay D'espoir NFLD 1967 604
Bearspaw AB 1954 17
Beauharnois QcC 1932 1877
Beaumont Qc 1958 270
Beechwood NB 1962 112
Belding Qc 1910 1.6
Belle-Riviere QcC 0 1
Belleterre QcC 1994 2.2
Belly River AB 1991 3
Bersimis-1 QcC 1956 1178
Bersimis-2 QcC 1959 869
Bésy Qc 2006 18.4
Big Beaver Falls ON 0 5.5
Big Chute ON 1909 10
Big Eddy ON 1941 8
Big Eddy Inco ON 0 27.6
Big Falls NS 0 10.6
Big Silver Creek BC 2016 40.6
Bighorn AB 1972 120
Bingham Chute ON 1923 1

Bird-1-2 QC 1937 4.8



Bishops Falls
Bluefish

Bone Creek
Bonnington Falls
Boston Bar
Bracebridge Falls
Brandywine Creek
Brazeau

Bridge River 1
Bridge River 2
Brilliant

Brilliant Expansion 1
Brisay

Brown Lake
Bryson

Buchans
Buckingham
Burk's Falls
Calabogie

Calm Lake
Cameron Falls - BRP
Cameron Falls - OPG
Camp Three Rapids
Campbellford
Cape Broyle
Caribou Falls
Carillon
Carmichael
Cascade

Cascade Street
Cat Arm

Charlot River
Chaudiere 2
Chaudiere 4
Cheakamus
Chelsea

Chenaux

Chiblow Lake
Chicoutimi

Chin Hydro Plant
China Creek
Churchill Falls
Chute Garneau
Chute-a-Caron
Chute-a-la-Savane
Chute-Allard
Chute-aux-Galets
Chute-Bell
Chute-Blanche
Chute-Burroughs

NFLD
NWT
BC

BC
ON
BC
AB
BC
BC
BC

QC
BC
QC
NFLD
QC
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
NFLD
ON
QC
ON
AB
ON
NFLD
SK
ON
ON
BC
Qc
ON
ON
QC
AB
BC
NFLD
QC
Qc
QC
Qc
QC
Qc
QC
Qc

1916
1938
2011
1905
1995

2005
1965
1948
1948
1944
2009
2011
1996
1925
1988
1913

1917
1928

1920

1952
1958
1962

1942
1919
1985
1980
1892
1900
1957
1927
1950

1923
1994
2005
1974
1925
1931
1953
2008
1921
1915
1998
1929

14.4
7.5
19
16.2

1.9

355
180
298
140
120
469
7.2
56
1.8
11.2
1.1

9.5
4.2

92
5.5

6.3
91
753
20
36
1.2
127
10
8.4
9.3
158
152
144
1.7
8.2
11
6.5
5428
5.3
224
258
62
13.6
10
1.4
1.6



Chute-des-Passes QC

Chute-du-Diable QcC
Chute-Hemmings QC
Chutes a Thompson QcC
Chutes-a-Gorry QC
Chutes-de-la-Chaudiere  QC
Clayton Falls BC
Clergue ON
Clowhom BC
Coniston ON
Corra Linn BC
Coteau Creek SK
Cote-Sainte-Catherine-1-2: QC
Cowie Falls NS
Crowe Bay ON
Crystal Falls ON
Cypress Creek BC
Daniel-Larocque (Mont-La QC
Decew Falls 1 ON
Decew Falls 2 ON
Deep Brook NS
Deer Lake NFLD
Des-Joachims ON
Dickie Brook NS
Dickson Dam AB
Domtar Espanola Mill ON
Donnacona QcC
Douglas Creek BC
Drummondville QcC
Dufferin QcC
Dunford ON
E B Campbell SK
Eagle River ON
East Angus Qc
East Toba BC
East Twin BC
Eastmain-1 QcC
Eastmain-1-A QcC
Eddy Ottawa (Powerhouse ON
Edmundston NB
Eldorado Reservoir BC
Elko BC
Elliot Chute ON
Eugenia ON
Falls River BC
Fenelon Falls ON
Fire Creek BC
Fitzsimmons Creek BC
Forrest Kerr BC

Fort Frances ON

1959
1952
1925

1993

1957
1905
1932
1968
1993

1921
2009
1912
1898
1943

1925
1950

1992

1913
2010
1919
1958
1908
1963

1898
2010
1991
2006
2011

1917
2009
1924
1929
1913
1930

2010
2010
2014
1909

854.4
305.8
29
9.9
10.8
25

52
33

51
186
11.1
7.4

2.8
2.7
23
144
9.1
129
429
2.6
15
18
4.8
27
16
40.6
45
289
1.8
2.3
123

480
768
9.2

1.1
12

N O

23
7.5
195
9.4



Fourth Lake
Frankford
Fraser
Frontenac
Furry Creek
G.M. Shrum
Galetta
Gartshore

Geisler Falls / Corkery Falls

Ghost

Gisborne

Gitchi Animki Bezhig
Gitchi Animki Niizh
Gitzler Falls

Glen Miller
Glenford

Grand Falls

Grand Falls / Grand Sault
Grand Rapids
Grande-Dame
Grand-Mere
Granite Canal
Great Falls

Green River

Gulch

Hagues Reach
Hanna Chute
Harmon

Harris

Hart-Jaune

Healey Falls
Hearts Content
Hells Gate
Heywood

High Falls

High Falls (Lievre)
High Falls (OPG)
High Falls (Worthington)
Hinds Lake

Hluey Lake (SNP)
Hogg
Hollingsworth
Hollow Bridge
Horse Chops
Horseshoe

Hound Chute

Hull (Chute Des Chaudiere

Hull-2
Hystad
Interlakes

NS
ON
QC
Qc
BC
BC
ON
ON
ON
AB
NS
ON
ON
ON
ON
Qc
NFLD
NB
MB
Qc
QC
NFLD
MB
NB
NS
ON
ON
ON
ON
Qc
ON
NFLD
NS
ON
ON
Qc
ON
ON
NFLD
BC
ON
ON
NS
NFLD
AB
ON
QC
Qc
BC
AB

1913
1992
1917
2004
1969

1929

O O o oo

1994
1937
1931
1965
1911
1915
2003
1922
1911

1925
1926
1955

1960
1913
1918

1989

1929
1920

1980
1999

1953
1911
1910
1913
1920
2002
1955

2.2

2.9
2.2
10
2730
1.6
23
2.9
51
3.5
8.9
10
1.2

75
66
479
1.7
67
41
129

>SN

220
12

51
18
3.5
6.8
7.2
5.4
114.1

19.3
75

18
23
5.3
8.3
14

12
27



Iroquois Falls
Island Falls (H20)
Island Falls (Sk)
Isle-Maligne
Jean-Guérin
Jean-Lesage (Manic-2)
Jenpeg
Jim-Gray
Joey-Tanenbaum
John Hart

Jones Falls
Jonquiere
Jonquiere 1
Jordan River
Kakabeka
Kananaskis
Kapuskasing
Kelsey

Kemano
Kenora

Kettle

Kingston Mills
Kipling

Kokish River
Kootenay Canal
Kwoiek Creek
La Gabelle

La Grande-1

La Grande-2-A
La Grande-3

La Grande-4

La Sarre-1

La Tuque

Lac Seul / Ear Falls
Lac-Robertson
Ladore Falls
Laforge-1
Laforge-2
Lajoie

Lake Buntzen 1
Lake Buntzen 2
Lakefield
Lamont Creek
Laurie River |
Laurie River Il
Lebreux
Lequille

Les Cedres
Limestone
Little Long

ON
ON
SK

Qc
QC
Qc
MB
Qc
QC
BC

ON
Qc
QC
BC

ON
AB

ON
MB
BC

ON
MB
ON
ON
BC

BC

BC

QC
Qc
QC
Qc
QC
Qc
QC
ON
QC
BC

QC
Qc
BC

BC

BC

ON
BC

MB
MB
Qc
NS

Qc
MB
ON

1914
1925
1928
1926
1998
1965
1979
1953
1994
1947
1830
1998
1996
1911
1906
1913

1957
1953
1956
1970
1914
1966
2014
1976
2013
1924
1994
1991
1982
1994
1994
1940
2009
1995
1958
1993
1996
1956
1904
1914
1928
2010
1952
1958
1995

1914
1990
1963

29
38
111
463.8
5.9
1229
115
63
17
126
2.4
4.9
4.5
170
25
19
2.8
286
896

1220
1.9
232
45
570
49.9
131
1436
2106
2417
2779
1.1
294
29
22
47
878
319
25
59
17.8

27
5.1
26
113

1350
205



Lockston

Lois Lake

London Street
Long Lake

Long Sault Rapids
Long Spruce
Lookout Brook
Lower Bear
Lower Bonnington
Lower Clowhom
Lower Great Brook
Lower Lake Falls
Lower Notch
Lower St Croix
Lower Sturgeon
Lumsden
MacKay
Mactaquac
Magpie

Malay Falls
Mamaquam
Manic-1

Manic-5
Manic-5-PA
Manitou Falls
Maquatua
Marches-Naturelles
Marmora
Masson
Matabitchuan
Matthias

Mayo A

Mayo B
Mcarthur
McCormick
McDougall
McKenzie Falls
McNair Creek
McPhail
McVittie

Mears Creek
Memphrémagog
Menihek
Mercier
Merrickville
Methals
Meyersburg
Mica

Mill Lake

Miller Creek

NFLD
BC
ON
BC
ON
MB
NFLD
BC
BC
BC
NS
NS
ON
NS
ON
NS
ON
NB
QC
NS
BC
Qc
QC
Qc
ON
Qc
QC
ON
QC
ON
ON
YK
YK
MB
QC
Qc
ON
BC
ON
ON
BC
Qc
NFLD
Qc
ON
NS
ON
BC
NS
BC

1955
1930

1977
1958
2011
1925
2009

1971

1923

1965
2008

1996
1966
1970
1989
1956
1985
1908

1933
1910

1951
1951
1954
1952
1925

2004

1912
2004
1910
1954
2007
1915

1924
1973

2003

37
4.1
31
18
980
6.2
10
54
11
3.9
7.2
274

14
2.8
62
668
40.6

58
184
1596
1064
73
1.1
4.2

119.4
10

10
56
235
8.6
1.1
10
13

3.8
1.8
18.7
55

2746
2.2
33



Milltown
Minashtuk
Minden

Misema

Mission

Mitis-1

Mitis-2

Mobile
Montmagny
Montrose
Moose Rapids
Moresby Lake
Morris
Mountain Chute
Murdock-Wilson
Nairn
Namewaminikan
Nepisiguit Falls
New Chelsea
Nictaux

Nipawin
Nipissing
Norman

Northwest Stave River

Ocean Falls
Okikendawt
Old Woman Falls
Oldman River
Otter Rapids
Otto Holden
Outardes-2
Outardes-3
Outardes-4
Outlet Works
Paradise
Paradise River
Paton

Paugan

Peace Canyon
Pentecote
Péribonka

Peterborough Robert G. Le
Petites-Bergeronnes

Petty Harbour
Pierres Brook
Pine Creek (Atlin)
Pine Falls

Pine Portage
Pingston Creek
Pocaterra

NB
Qc
ON
ON
ON
Qc
QC
NFLD
QC
BC
ON
BC
NFLD
ON
QC
ON
ON
NB
NFLD
NS
SK
ON
ON
BC
BC
ON
ON
AB
ON
ON
QC
Qc
QC
AB
NS
NFLD
QC
Qc
BC
Qc
QC
ON
QC
NFLD
NFLD

MB
ON
BC
AB

1900
2000
1934
2003

1922
1947
1951
1996
2010

1983
1967
1957
1915

1921
1957

1985
1918
1926
2012

2003
1961
1952
1978
1969
1969
1965

1989
1927
1928
1980
1999
2007

1994
1908
1931

1952
1956
2003
1955

170
61.2
4.5
10
11
3.7
7.2
255

12.8
17.5
15
10
5.5
32
182
243
523
1026
785
20.5
4.2

1.6
226
694

385

4.2
4.9
4.3
2.1
84
144
45
15



Pointe du Bois
Pont-Arnaud

MB
Qc

Portneuf-1 (Chute du 4 Mi QC
Portneuf-2 (Chute Phillias) QC
Portneuf-3 (Les Crans Serr QC

Powell Lake
Premiere-Chute
Ptarmigan Creek
Puntledge
Ragged Chute
Ragged Rapids
Raging River 2
Ranney Falls
Rapide-2

Rapide-7
Rapide-Blanc
Rapide-des-Cceurs
Rapides-des-Cedres
Rapides-des-iles
Rapides-des-Quinze
Rapides-Farmer
Rattle Brook
Rattling Brook
Rawdon

Raymond

Rayner

Red Rock Falls

René-Lévesque (Manic-3)

Revelstoke

Rideau Falls

Ridge

Rimouski (La Pulpe)
Riviere-des-Prairies
Riviere-du-Loup
Robert H Saunders
Robert-Bourassa
Rocher-de-Grand-Mere
Rock Forest

Rocky Pond
Romaine-1
Romaine-2

Rose Blanche
Roseway

RSP-2

RSP-3

Rundle

Ruskin

Ruth Falls
Rutherford Creek
S.P.C.

BC
QC
BC
BC
ON
ON
BC
ON
Qc
QC
Qc
QC
Qc
QC
Qc
QC
NFLD
NFLD
Qc
AB
ON
ON
Qc
BC
ON
NS
Qc
QC
Qc
ON
Qc
QC
Qc
NFLD
Qc
QC
NFLD
NS
Qc
QC
AB
BC
NS
BC
Qc

1911
1913
1996
1996
1996
1911
1968
1993
1912

1934
2002
1922
1954
1941
1934
2008
1914
1966
1923
1927
1998
1998
1994
1994

1975
1984
1908

1997
1929
1885
1952
1979
2004
1911
1943
2004
2014
1998

2017
1995
1951
1930

2004
1957

75

7.5
11.7
8.7
38
131
3.3
24
6.6

10
67
67
204
76
9.3
176
103
104

15.1
2.5
18
46
41
1326
2480

3.5
3.7
54
2.6
1045
5616
230
2.9
3.3
270
640

6.5
5.3
50
105
7.1
49.9
38



Saint-Alban

Sainte-Brigitte-des-Saults
Sainte-Marguerite-1-1a
Sainte-Marguerite-2
Sainte-Marguerite-3

Saint-Lambert
Saint-Narcisse
Saint-Raphaél

Salmon Inlet (Sechelt Cree

Sandy Brook
Sandy Falls
Sandy Lake
Sarcelle
Scarfe Lake
Scott Falls
Seal Cove
SEC Windsor
Sept-Chutes
Serpent
Seton

Seven Mile
Seven Sisters
Seymour
Shawinigan-2
Shawinigan-3
Sheet Harbour

Shekak (Nagagami)

Shipshaw
Shuswap Falls
Sidney

Sills Island
Silver Falls

Sir Adam Beck 1
Sir Adam Beck 2
Sir Adam Beck Pump

Sissiboo Falls
Sisson

Slave Falls
Smoky Falls

Smooth Rock Falls
Snare Cascades

QC
Qc
QC
Qc
QC
Qc
QC
Qc
BC
NFLD
ON
NS
QC
ON
ON
NFLD
QC
Qc
ON
BC
BC
MB
ON
Qc
QC
NS
ON
Qc
BC
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
NS
NB
MB
ON
ON
NWT

Snare Falls / Johnny Simps NWT

Snare Forks

NWT

Snare Rapids / Ted Humph NWT
South Cranberry Creek 2 BC

South Falls
South Slocan
Spillimacheen
Spray

St. George

ON
BC
BC
AB
NB

1901
1994
1993
1954
1994
1996
1926
1994
1997
1963
1911

2013

1923
1996
1916

1956
1979
1931
1909
1911
1948

1943
1929
1911
1900
1959
1943
1954
1957

1928
1931
1931

1996
1960
1976
1948
2008
1907
1928
1955
1951
1900

8.2
4.2
30.5
24
882
5.8
15
3.5
17
5.5

3.6
150
2.3
22
3.5
5.7
22
7.2
48
805
165

200
194
10

18
959.1

48
450
1499
174
5.3

68
267
7.4
4.3
7.4
10.2
8.5

54

112
15



St. Mary
St. Mary River

AB
AB

Stanley Adamson Powerhc ON

Star Lake

Stave Falls
Steephill
Stewartville
Stinson

Stokke Creek
Strathcona
Sturgeon Falls
Swift Rapids
T.-D.-Bouchard
Taltson

Taylor Coulee
Tennant Lake
Thelwood
Thibaudeau-Ricard
Thomas Low
Three Sisters

Tide Water
Tinker

Tipella Creek
Tobique

Topsail

Tors Cove
Toulnustouc
Trenche
Tretheway Creek
Trethewey Falls
Tusket

Twin Falls

Twin Falls (Iron Ore)
Twin Falls (Kagiano)
Umbata Falls
Upper Bear
Upper Bonnington
Upper Clowhom
Upper Lake Falls
Upper Mamquam
Upper Salmon
Upper St Croix
Upper Stave River
Valerie Falls

W.R. Beatty
Wabageshik
Wahleach
Wainwright Falls
Walden North
Walter Hardman

NFLD
BC
ON
ON
ON
BC
BC
ON
ON
QC
NWT
AB
BC
BC
Qc
ON
AB
NS
NB
BC
NB
NFLD
NFLD
QC
Qc
BC
ON
NS
ON
NFLD

ON
BC
BC
BC
NS
BC
NFLD
NS
BC
ON
QC
ON
BC
ON
BC
BC

1992
1992

1998
1911

1948
1925
2010
1958
1927

1995
1965
2000

1997
2015
1951

1923
2010
1951
1983
1942
2005
1950
2015
1929

1922
1963

2012
1907
2009

2005
1983

2010

1917

1952

1993
1960

3.9
18.4
91
16
182

22
64
8.8
7.9
2.3
18.3
12.7
3.1
8.2
5.3

4.2
36.8
18
20
2.6
6.9
526
302
21.2

2.7
27.5
225

23
10
66
11
5.4
25
84

33
10
11.7
3.4
65
1.1
16



Waneta BC

Waneta Expansion BC
Wasdell Falls ON
Water Street Pumphouse ON
Waterloo SK
Waterton Hydro AB
Watsons Brook NFLD
Wawaitin ON
Wawatay ON
Weedon QcC
Welland ON
Wellington SK
Wells ON
West Nipissing ON
Westbury QC
Weymouth Falls NS
Whatshan BC
Whistler BC
White Otter Falls ON
White Rock NS
Whitedog Falls ON
Whitehorse YK
Wilson's Falls ON
Wreck Cove NS
Wuskwatim MB
Zeballos Lake BC
Boulder Creek BC
Box Canyon BC
Brandywine Creek Small H BC
Canoe Creek Hydro BC
Castle Creek BC

Centrale de La Courbe du ¢QC
Centrale Hydro-Canyon Sa QC

Centrale Lefrangois QcC
Centrale Val-Jalbert QC
Chats Fall / Chute-des-Cha QC
Chute ON
Culliton Creek BC
Dasque BC
Doran Taylor BC
Elora ON
Haa-ak-suuk Creek Hydro BC
Hauer Creek BC
Jamie Creek BC
Jimmie Creek (Upper Toba BC
Lorenzetta Creek BC
Marion 3 Creek BC
Mclntosh Creek BC
McLymont Creek BC

Middle BC

2015
2015

1961
1992
1958
1912
1992
1915

1939

1929

O O o oo

1959
1958

1978
2012
2009
2017
2017
2003
2010
2010
2000
2000
2000
2000
1931
2000
2016
2015
1996

2010
2007
2014
2016
2016
2005
2014
2015
2015

493.2
335
1.6
1.3

9.3
15
13.5
4.5
12

239
8.7
4.3

19.2
54
7.6
5.5
2.9
68
40
2.3
200
211
23
25.3
15

(e)]

25
23.2
7.9
16
192



Peter Sutherlan Sr. ON
Skookum Power (Mamqua BC

South Sutton Creek BC

Tyson Creek BC

Volcano Creek BC

2017 28

2014

2014 25

]
2005 5

a7
2009 9

2017

2015 18




	Facilities

